

È  
ITEM NO.MM-25

COURT NO.2

OUT TODAY  
SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.....D70795/2008 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.375 OF 2008

PARV MITTAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notices to Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Place the matter on 26th September, 2008, before which date  
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India should obtain  
instructions in the matter.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar

È  
ITEM NO.MM-25

COURT NO.2

OUT TODAY  
SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.....D70795/2008 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.375 OF 2008

PARV MITTAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notices to Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Place the matter on 26th September, 2008, before which date  
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India should obtain  
instructions in the matter.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar